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Rapport de I'auditeur indépendant

A l'intention des administrateurs de

Rio Tinto Canada Inc., Compagnie Miniere 10C Inc.,

Rio Tinto Fer et Titane Inc., Rio Tinto Diamond and Mineral Canada Holding Inc.
et Diavik Diamond Mines 2012 Inc.

Nous avons effectué I'audit des paiements associés au code de pays CAN de Rio Tinto Canada Inc.,
Compagnie Miniere 10C Inc., Rio Tinto Fer et Titane Inc., Rio Tinto Diamond and Mineral Canada Holding
Inc. et Diavik Diamond Mines 2012 Inc. (les « Sociétés ») inclus dans le tableau joint « Government
Payments by Type » totalisant 3 856 357 180 $ US, ainsi que dans le tableau joint « Project Payments by
Type » totalisant 3 856 357 180 $ US de Rio Tinto PLC pour I'exercice terminé le 31 décembre 2017

(les « Paiements »). Les Paiements ont été prépareés par la direction conformément aux exigences
énoncées dans The Reports on Payments to Governments Regulations 2014 du European Communities Act
(le « Référentiel d'information financiere »).

Responsabilité de la direction pour les Paiements

La direction des Sociétés est responsable de la préparation des Paiements conformément au Référentiel
d’'information financiére, ainsi que du contrdle interne qu’elle considére comme nécessaire pour permettre
la préparation des Paiements exempts d’anomalies significatives, que celles-ci résultent de fraudes ou
d’erreurs.

Responsabilité de I'auditeur

Notre responsabilité consiste a exprimer une opinion sur les Paiements, sur la base de notre audit. Nous
avons effectué notre audit selon les normes d’audit généralement reconnues du Canada. Ces normes
requieérent que nous nous conformions aux regles de déontologie et que nous planifiions et réalisions
I'audit de fagon a obtenir I'assurance raisonnable que les Paiements ne comportent pas d’anomalies
significatives.

Un audit implique la mise en ceuvre de procédures en vue de recueillir des éléments probants concernant
les montants et les informations fournis dans les Paiements. Le choix des procédures reléve de notre
jugement, et notamment de I'évaluation des risques que les Paiements comportent des anomalies
significatives, que celles-ci résultent de fraudes ou d’erreurs. Aux fins de cette évaluation des risques,
nous prenons en considération le contréle interne portant sur la préparation et la présentation fidele des
Paiements afin de concevoir des procédures d’audit appropriées dans les circonstances, mais non dans le
but d’exprimer une opinion sur I'efficacité du contrdle interne de I'entité. Un audit comporte également
I'appréciation du caractére approprié des méthodes comptables retenues et du caractére raisonnable des
estimations comptables faites par la direction, le cas échéant, de méme que I'appréciation de la
présentation d’ensemble des Paiements.



Nous estimons que les éléments probants que nous avons obtenus sont suffisants et appropriés pour
fonder notre opinion d’audit.

Opinion
A notre avis, les Paiements pour I’exercice terminé le 31 décembre 2017 ont été préparés, dans tous leurs
aspects significatifs, conformément au Référentiel d’'information financiére.

Référentiel comptable et restriction a I'utilisation

Sans pour autant modifier notre opinion, nous attirons I'attention sur le fait que les Paiements ont été
préparés en conformité avec le Référentiel d'information financiére. Les Paiements ont été préparés pour
permettre aux Sociétés de répondre aux exigences de la Loi sur les mesures de transparence dans le
secteur extractif (Canada). En conséquence, il est possible que les Paiements ne puissent se préter a un
usage autre. Notre rapport est destiné uniquement aux Sociétés et au ministére des Ressources naturelles
du Canada et ne doit pas étre utilisé par des parties autres que les Sociétés et le ministére des Ressources
naturelles du Canada.

Delotte secrc A,
Le 22 juin 2018

1 CPA auditeur, CA, permis de comptabilité publique n° A113057



GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS BY TYPE
Country Code

USA

AUS

AUS

BRA

USA

CAN

CHL

USA

MNG

IDN
IDN
CAN
CAN
USA
MNG
LAO

CAN

MDG
MDG
MNG
MNG
NAM
NAM
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
CAN
CAN
USA
USA
PER
PER
CAN
AUS
AUS
USA
ZAF
ZAF

CAN

MNG
MNG
USA
USA
USA
AUS
AUS
USA

CAN
ZBM

Government

ARIZONA STATE
AUSTRALIA FEDERAL
AUSTRALIA FEDERAL
BRAZIL NATIONAL
CALIFORNIA GOVERNMENT
CANADA FEDERAL

CHILE NATIONAL

GEORGIA STATE

GOBI OYU DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT FUND

INDONESIA NATIONAL
INDONESIA NATIONAL
NEWFOUNDLAND

INNU NATION OF LABRADOR
KERN COUNTY (CALIFORNIA)
KHANBOGD SUM

LAOS GOVERNMENT

LUTSEL K'E DENE FIRST NATION

MADAGASCAR NATIONAL
MADAGASCAR NATIONAL

MONGOLIA NATIONAL

MONGOLIA NATIONAL

NAMIBIA NATIONAL

NAMIBIA NATIONAL

NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT
NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT
NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES GOVERNMENT
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES GOVERNMENT
OREGON STATE

PENNSYLVANIA STATE

PERU NATIONAL

PERU NATIONAL

QUEBEC GOVERNMENT

QUEENSLAND GOVERNMENT
QUEENSLAND GOVERNMENT

SALT LAKE COUNTY (UTAH)

SOUTH AFRICA NATIONAL

SOUTH AFRICA NATIONAL

TLICHO GOVERNMENT

ULAANBAATAR CITY

UMNUGOBI AIMAG

USA FEDERAL

USA FEDERAL

UTAH GOVERNMENT

WESTERN AUSTRALIA GOVERNMENT
WESTERN AUSTRALIA GOVERNMENT
WISCONSIN STATE

YELLOWKNIVES DENE FIRST NATION
ZAMBIA GOVERNMENT

Payment Type Unit Measure
Fees

Tax

Fees

Tax

Tax

Tax

Fees

Tax

Bonuses

Tax
Royalties
Tax

Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees

Fees

Royalties
Fees
Royalties
Fees
Royalties
Fees
Royalties
Fees
Royalties
Fees
Tax

Fees

Tax

Tax

Tax

Fees

Tax
Royalties
Fees
Fees

Tax
Royalties

Fees

Fees

Tax

Tax

Fees
Royalties
Royalties
Fees

Tax

Fees

Fees

Volume Valuation Method

Currency Amount

usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb

usb

usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb

usb

usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usD
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb

usb

usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb

361562
1876 642 885
150 994

148 012
5555555
91145312
1102599
130010

4911779

4538 266
1502 304
7975641
2426942
8385375
7 483 062

270 000

160014

961944
380 302
53901730
499 464

6 446 903
501 206
88238 902
567 090
36 663 521
4988 651
19102 985
4293 885
113 087
123 245
6265 225
10728 009
(7928 670)
198 560 812
4344315
35385451
78 666 016
11071562

1120976

716 349

7 810000

(46 919 469)
250 284
10474791
1313397 680
1891571
104 250

434987
309 814

3856 357180

Company Name
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC

Company Number
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885

00719885

00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885

00719885

00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885

00719885

00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885
00719885

00719885
00719885

Notes

Bonuses includes amounts paid under Oyu Tolgoi LLC's

Communities Co-operation Agreement

This is 60% of total payment being Rio Tinto share of

Diavik

This is 60% of total payment being Rio Tinto share of

Diavik

This is 60% of total payment being Rio Tinto share of

Diavik

Report Name

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Report End Date Version Report Notes Filing Date

2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

PR RPRRPRRPRRR RBP RPRRRERRRRBRBR

PR RPRRRPRRPRPRRPRPRPRRPRREPRERRPRRERRERRERRRRR B

oy

PR R R R R R

20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18

20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18

20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18

20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18

20-juin-18
20-juin-18



GOVERNMENT PAYMENT TOTALS
Government
ARIZONA STATE

AUSTRALIA FEDERAL

BRAZIL NATIONAL
CALIFORNIA GOVERNMENT
CANADA FEDERAL

CHILE NATIONAL
GEORGIA STATE
GOBI OYU DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT FUND

INDONESIA NATIONAL

INNU NATION OF LABRADOR
KERN COUNTY (CALIFORNIA)
KHANBOGD SUM

LAOS GOVERNMENT

LUTSEL K'E DENE FIRST NATION
MADAGASCAR NATIONAL

MONGOLIA NATIONAL

NAMIBIA NATIONAL
NEWFOUNDLAND

NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT
NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES GOVERNMENT

OREGON STATE
PENNSYLVANIA STATE

PERU NATIONAL
QUEBEC GOVERNMENT

QUEENSLAND GOVERNMENT
SALT LAKE COUNTY (UTAH)
SOUTH AFRICA NATIONAL

TLICHO GOVERNMENT
ULAANBAATAR CITY

UMNUGOBI AIMAG

USA FEDERAL
UTAH GOVERNMENT

WESTERN AUSTRALIA GOVERNMENT
WISCONSIN STATE
YELLOWKNIVES DENE FIRST NATION

ZAMBIA GOVERNMENT

Country Code Amount

USA

AUS

BRA

USA
CAN

CHL

USA

MNG

IDN

CAN

USA
MNG

LAO

CAN

MDG

MNG

NAM

CAN

AUS

AUS

CAN

USA
USA

PER

CAN

AUS

USA

ZAF

CAN

MNG

MNG

USA
USA

AUS

USA
CAN

ZBM

361562 USD
1876793 879 USD

148 012 USD
5555555 USD
91145312 USD

1102599 USD
130010 USD
4911779 USD

6040570 USD

2426942 USD
8385375 USD
7483062 USD

270000 USD
160 014 USD
1342246 USD
54401 194 USD
6948 109 USD
7975641 USD
88 805992 USD
41652 172 USD

23396 870 USD

113 087 USD
123245 USD

16 993 234 USD
(7 928 670) USD

202 905 127 USD
35385451 USD
89737578 USD

1120976 USD
716 349 USD

7810000 USD

(46 669 185) USD
10474791 USD

1315289 251 USD
104 250 USD
434987 USD

309 814 USD

3856 357 180

Currency Company Name

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

Company Number

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885
00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885
00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885
00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885
00719885

00719885

00719885
00719885

00719885

Report End Date Version Notes

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31
2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31
2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

1
Amounts in local currency are converted to US$ at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to US$ at the average
exchange rate for the year.

1
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.

Amounts in local currency are converted to US$ at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to US$ at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to US$ at the average
exchange rate for the year.

1
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the
exchange rate at the time the payments were made.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.

Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.

1
Amounts in local currency are converted to US$ at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to US$ at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to US$ at the
exchange rate at the time the payments were made.
Amounts in local currency are converted to US$ at the
exchange rate at the time the payments were made.

1

1
Amounts in local currency are converted to US$ at the average
exchange rate for the year.

Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.

Report Name
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Report Notes Filing Date
20-juin-18

20-juin-18

20-juin-18
20-juin-18

20-juin-18

20-juin-18
20-juin-18

20-juin-18
20-juin-18

20-juin-18
20-juin-18

20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18

20-juin-18
20-juin-18

20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18
20-juin-18

20-juin-18

20-juin-18
20-juin-18

20-juin-18

20-juin-18



PROJECT PAYMENTS BY TYPE
Project Code

AUSO1

AUSO1
AUSO1
CANO1
CANO1
MNGO1
MNGO1
MNGO1
MNGO1

USAO1

USA01
USAO1

USA02

USA02
IDNO1
IDNO1
PERO1

AUS02

AUS02
AUS02

AUS03

AUS03
AUSO03

AUSO4

AUSO4
AUS04
CANO2
CANO2
NAMO1
NAMO1
CANO3
MDGO1
MDGO1
ZAFO1
ZAF01

USA03
USA03
AUSO05
AUSO05
AUSO5
AUSO6
AUS06

AUS07

AUS07
AUSO7

AUSEXPO1

AUSOTHO1

USAOTHO1

CHLEXPO1
BRAEXPO1
PEREXPO1
PEREXPO1

USAEXPO1

LAOEXPO1
ZAMEXPO1

Project Name
PILBARA

PILBARA
PILBARA

IRON ORE COMPANY OF CANADA
IRON ORE COMPANY OF CANADA

OYU TOLGO!I
OYU TOLGOI
OYU TOLGO!I
OYU TOLGOI

KENNECOTT UTAH COPPER

KENNECOTT UTAH COPPER
KENNECOTT UTAH COPPER

RESOLUTION COPPER

RESOLUTION COPPER
GRASBERG
GRASBERG
LA GRANJA

NEW SOUTH WALES COAL

NEW SOUTH WALES COAL
NEW SOUTH WALES COAL

QUEENSLAND COAL

QUEENSLAND COAL
QUEENSLAND COAL

ARGYLE

ARGYLE

ARGYLE

DIAVIK

DIAVIK

ROSSING

ROSSING

RIO TINTO FER ET TITANE

QIT MADAGASCAR MINERALS
QIT MADAGASCAR MINERALS
RICHARDS BAY MINERALS
RICHARDS BAY MINERALS

US BORAX

US BORAX
DAMPIER SALT
DAMPIER SALT
DAMPIER SALT
GOVE

GOVE

WEIPA INCLUDING AMRUN

WEIPA INCLUDING AMRUN
WEIPA INCLUDING AMRUN

EXPLORATION - AUSTRALIA

HEAD OFFICE / NON-EXTRACTIVE AUSTRALIA

NON-EXTRACTIVE USA

EXPLORATION - CHILE
EXPLORATION - BRAZIL
EXPLORATION - PERU
EXPLORATION - PERU

EXPLORATION - USA

EXPLORATION - LAOS
EXPLORATION - ZAMBIA

Country Code List Payment Type Unit Measure Volume Valuation Method Currency Amount

AUS

AUS
AUS
CAN
CAN
MNG
MNG
MNG
MNG

USA

USA
USA

USA

USA
IDN
IDN
PER

AUS

AUS
AUS

AUS

AUS
AUS

AUS

AUS
AUS
CAN
CAN
NAM
NAM
CAN
MDG
MDG
ZAF

USA

USA

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS
AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

CHL
BRA
PER
PER

USA

LAO
ZBM

Tax

Royalties
Fees
Tax

Fees
Tax
Royalties
Fees
Bonuses

Tax

Royalties
Fees

Tax

Fees
Tax

Fees
Fees

Tax

Royalties
Fees

Tax

Royalties
Fees

Tax

Royalties
Fees
Tax

Fees
Royalties
Fees
Tax
Royalties
Fees
Tax
Royalties

Tax

Fees
Tax
Royalties
Fees
Royalties
Fees

Tax

Royalties
Fees

Tax

Tax
Fees

Tax
Fees

Tax

Fees
Fees

usb

usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb

usb

usb
usb

usb

usb
usb
usb
usb

usb

usb
usb

usb

usb
usb

usb

usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb
usb

usb

usb

usb

usb
usb
usb
usb

usb

usb
usb

2169071728

1301568 265
685 538

109 745 931
2426942

7 810 000
53901730
8698 875
4911779

(22 080 927)

10474791
35385451

(16 525 880)

611846
4538 266
1502 304

10445 839

129324 007

88238 902
567 090

34456 548

119 050 244
3120016

(50 652 706)

9600444
1091478
10414 638
6009 862
6446903
501 206

(9 865 301)
961944
380302
78 666 016
11071 562

52 640810
8385375
17 554 725
2228971
265 549
36 663 521
4988 651

2874199

79510568
1224298

(11 407 560)

(414 578 055)

(52 420 025)

1102599
148012
6265 225
282170

(2507 300)

270 000
309 814

3856357 180

C y Name Ci yN
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
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PROJECT PAYMENT TOTALS
Project Name

PILBARA

IRON ORE COMPANY OF CANADA
OYU TOLGOI

KENNECOTT UTAH COPPER
RESOLUTION COPPER
GRASBERG

LA GRANJA

NEW SOUTH WALES COAL
QUEENSLAND COAL

ARGYLE

DIAVIK

ROSSING

RIO TINTO FER ET TITANE

QIT MADAGASCAR MINERALS
RICHARDS BAY MINERALS

US BORAX

DAMPIER SALT

GOVE

WEIPA INCLUDING AMRUN
EXPLORATION - AUSTRALIA
HEAD OFFICE / NON-EXTRACTIVE AUSTRALIA
NON-EXTRACTIVE USA
EXPLORATION - CHILE
EXPLORATION - PERU
EXPLORATION - BRAZIL
EXPLORATION - USA
EXPLORATION - LAOS
EXPLORATION - ZAMBIA

Project Code Amount

AUSO1
CANO1
MNGO1
USAO1
USA02
IDNO1
PERO1
AUSO02
AUSO03
AUSO4
CANO2
NAMO1
CANO3
MDGO1
ZAFO1
USAO03
AUSO05
AUSO6
AUSO7
AUSEXPO1
AUSOTHO1
USAOTHO1
CHLEXPO1
PEREXPO1
BRAEXPO1
USAEXPO1
LAOEXPO1
ZBMEXPO1

3471325531 USD
112172 873 USD
75322384 USD
23779315 USD
(15 914 034) USD
6040570 USD
10 445 839 USD
218129999 USD
156 626 808 USD
(39 960 784) USD
16 424 500 USD
6948 109 USD
(9 865 301) USD
1342246 USD
89737578 USD
61026 185 USD
20 049 245 USD
41652172 USD
83609 065 USD
(11 407 560) USD
(414 578 055) USD
(52 420 025) USD
1102599 USD
6547395 USD
148 012 USD

(2 507 300) USD
270000 USD
309 814 USD
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